Name: ______________________		Date: _____________________________
Written Division 2 – Tutee Pack
Activity 1 – Estimates 
Circle the best option (a, b or c) for working out a good estimate to the calculation.
1. 	41 ÷ 5.2
a) 40 ÷ 5 		b) 40 ÷ 50		c) 41 ÷ 5
2. 	421 ÷ 64
a) 400 ÷ 60 		b) 420 ÷ 60		c) 400 ÷ 64
3. 	219 ÷ 73
a) 220 ÷ 70 		b) 219 ÷ 70		c) 210 ÷ 70
4. 	67 ÷ 13
a) 60 ÷ 10 		b) 66 ÷ 11		c) 65 ÷ 13
5. 	268 ÷ 9.4
a) 270 ÷ 10 		b) 268 ÷ 9		c) 270 ÷ 9
Activity 2 – Dividing Decimals
Calculate the answer to these division questions.
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Activity 3 – Adding Zeroes
Add a decimal point and zero tenths, zero hundredths and zero thousandths to each of these numbers.
	Thousands
	Hundreds
	Tens
	Units
	.
	Tenths
	Hundredths
	Thousandths

	2
	5
	7
	8
	.
	0
	0
	0

	
	6
	8
	1
	
	
	
	

	
	
	5
	4
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	7
	9
	
	
	
	

	
	8
	4
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	
	2
	0
	
	
	
	

	1
	9
	7
	6
	
	
	
	




Activity 4 – Division: Writing Your Answers as Decimals
Calculate the answer to these division questions and give your answers as decimals.
HINT: you may need to add a decimal point and some zeros at the end. 
Do a check using your multiplication skills under each one.
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Space for checking...
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Now for something a bit harder...
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Activity 5 – Word Problems
Solve the following division problems using written or mental division. 
Make sure you:
· Do an estimate
· Highlight key information
· Show your workings
· Check your answer against your estimate
· Write the units of measurement, e.g. £, cm, °C.

1. A family drove 379 miles over 3 days. 
How many miles did they drive each day, assuming the distance was shared equally over the 3 days?



2. 4660p was raised for charity by 30 KSA pupils. If each gave equally, how much did they give (in pence)?




3. Dr QFOSAC earned £19,528 in 6 months. 
How much does he earn in 1 month?




4. A rectangular sports field has an area of 177m². Its length is 8m. What is the width of the field?
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